

# THE SAN RAMON EAGLE

## Bringing Brian Keith's Vision to Life in the San Ramon Community

In Fall 2018, the City of San Ramon commissioned nationally recognized artist Brian Keith to create a 13' bronze sculpture of an eagle at Rancho San Ramon Park and provided start-up funding to begin the project.

The Eagle, as conceived by the artist, is posed in a majestic protection stance, bridging old and new communities in San Ramon, honoring the City's commitment to freedom, open space and natural wildlife.

In 2019, start-up funding from the City of San Ramon and generous donations from benefactor Fred Bruning provided 50% of the funding to bring the Eagle to San Ramon.

In 2020 and 2021, a projected \$115,000 will be needed to place the Eagle in its final perch at Rancho San Ramon Community Park. The dedication ceremony is expected in mid-late 2021.

Your dollars will cover the cost of artist renderings, engineering, design, bronze casting, welding, transportation, delivery and installation of the sculpture - the largest bronze eagle in the State of California.

A variety of sponsorship and community giving opportunities and associated benefits are available.

Live videos of the making of the Eagle are available at the following link -- <a href="https://briankeithfineart.com/san-ramon-eagle">https://briankeithfineart.com/san-ramon-eagle</a>.



# **Sponsorship Opportunities** \$25,000 - \$10,000 - \$5,000 - \$1,000



# **MAJESTIC \$25,000**

- Includes a 32" Bronze
   Collector's Edition (Artist
   Proof) an exact replica of
   the majestic eagle (a
   \$17,500 value) and a
   personalized plaque with
   your company / individual
   name inscribed.
- Includes All Sponsorship and Community Donation Opportunities listed below.



# EAGLE'S PERCH \$10,000

- You or your company can play a key role in naming the Eagle to be displayed at Rancho San Ramon Community Park.
- "Swan Tales" a walking history & tour of Blackhawk Plaza's "Imagine" Sculpture followed by a Private Artist's Dinner @ Blackhawk Plaza in Danville, California.
- Your company / individual name will be prominently displayed as a key sponsor on a plaque at the dedication site.
- Includes All Sponsorship and Community Donation Opportunities listed below.





# AMERICAN BALD EAGLE \$5,000

- Your Golden Ticket! An
   Open invitation to Tour Brian
   Keith Fine Arts Studio in San
   Ramon. Enjoy a private
   selection of wine & cheese,
   chosen by the Artist.
- 10 Community Challenge
   Coins designed by the Artist

   a replica of the site where
   the Eagle will rest that you
   can share with friends and
   colleagues.
- Includes All Sponsorship and Community Donation Opportunities listed below.



# **WHITE TAIL \$2,500**

- Includes a signed copy of "Brian Keith -Sculptor", a photo journal of the works of artist Brian Keith.
- Includes All Sponsorship and Community Donation Opportunities listed below.





# \$1,000

- Your Company Logo or Individual Name will be recognized on the City of San Ramon Website and Brian Keith Fine Arts Website.
- Special Recognition at Dedication Event.
- Includes All Sponsorship and Community Donation Opportunities listed below.



## **Community Giving Options**

#### **Eaglet - \$500**

- Recognition in the Program at San Ramon Eagle Dedication Event.
- Commemorative San Ramon Eagle Dedication Event souvenir.
- All opportunities listed below.

#### <u>Nest Egg - \$250</u>

• Invitation to Private VIP viewing & San Ramon Eagle Dedication Party at Rancho San Ramon Park.

#### Friend of the Eagle - \$100

• Show your support as a "friend" of the Eagle.

#### To donate by mail, send the attached form with your gift to:

San Ramon Arts Foundation P.O. Box 403 San Ramon, CA 94583 Attention: Brian Keith, San Ramon Eagle

### To secure your pledged donation, via email:

You may scan your pledged donation form to <u>Judy@AltamontStrategies.com</u>. We will also assist with credit card donation processing.

#### To donate online:

Donations of \$2,500 and below may also be accepted online at <a href="https://www.sanramonarts.org/">https://www.sanramonarts.org/</a>.

The San Ramon Arts Foundation is a Non-Profit Organization, 501(C)3 # 94-2813774. Your donation to support the San Ramon Eagle is tax deductible.



### THE SAN RAMON EAGLE DONATION FORM

### Bringing Brian Keith's Vision to Life in the San Ramon Community

First Na	me		
Last Na	me:		
Compa	ny:		
Addres	s:		
City:		State: Z	ip
Phone (Office)		Phone (Mobile)	
Email A	ddress:		
Signatu	re:		
Name(s	as you would li	ke it to appear for Promotional Materials:	
		Amount of Gift	
	\$25,000	Majestic Sponsorship Level	
	\$10,000	Eagle's Perch Sponsorship Level	
	\$5,000	American Bald Eagle Sponsorship Level	
	\$2,500	White Tail sponsorship Level	
	\$1,000	Eagle's Nest Sponsorship Level	
	\$500	Eaglet Community Level	
	\$250	Nest Egg Community Level	
	\$100	Friend of the Eagle	
	\$	Other	

## **Make Checks Payable to:**

San Ramon Arts Foundation - Eagle Project
San Ramon Arts Foundation, P.O. Box 403, San Ramon CA 94583
To donate online (up to \$2,500), visit <a href="https://www.SanRamonArts.org">www.SanRamonArts.org</a>